Two Axes Ultrasonic
Anemometer
HD52.3D...Series
       ALL-IN-ONE  COMPACT AND LIGHT
Wind Speed | Wind Direction | Wind Gust |
Temperature | Relatve Humidity | Barometric Pressure |
Global Solar Radiation | Rainfall*
       HIGH SENSITIVITY

or corrections at any time. Check on our website to
make sure your documentation is up to date.
Ordering Codes
HD52.3D
Solar Radiation
P = Yes
Blank = No
RH
(T also required)
1 = Yes
Blank = No
Barometric
Pressure
4 = Yes
Blank = No
Temperature
(RH also required)
4 = Yes
Blank = No
Heating Option
R = Yes
Blank = No
With rain gauge, the HD52.3DT147 model is available (measurement of
wind speed and direction, rainfall, relative humidity, barometric pressure
and temperature - no heater option).
HD52.3D…: 2-axis ultrasonic static anemometer for the measurement
of wind speed and direction, U-V Cartesian components of wind
speed, Wind Gust, relative humidity and  temperature (optional),
global solar radiation (optional), barometric pressure (optional) and
rainfall (optional). The “rainfall” and “global solar radiation” options
are alternatives. Equipped with compass.
	 RS232, RS485, RS422 and SDI-12 serial outputs, NMEA, MODBUS-
RTU and SDI-12 communication protocols. Two analog outputs, for
wind speed and direction, factory-configurable within 4÷20 mA
(standard), 0÷1 V, 0÷5 V or 0÷10 V (to be specified when ordering).
Heater option available (except for version with rain gauge). Power
supply: 10…30 Vdc (15…30 Vdc in case of 0÷10 V analog outputs).
Installation on mast Ø 40 mm external and Ø 36 mm internal. Input
with 19-pole M23 male connector and 19-pole M23 female free
connector. Supplied with: HD52.3D-S software (downloadable
from Delta OHM website) for instrument configuration and monitor,
operating manual. On request, CP52...cable.
Other versions:
HD52.3DAC: Version of the HD52.3D anemometer with only two 4÷20 mA
analog outputs for wind speed and direction. 19-pole M23 connector.
Available with heating option. It includes HD52.3D-S software
downloadable from Delta OHM website. Supplied with female 19-
pole M23 movable connector and operating manual. On request,
CP52… cable.
HD52.3DAF: Version of the HD52.3D anemometer with two analog
outputs: one frequency output, to simulate a cup anemometer, and
one potentiometric output, to simulate a vane wind direction sensor.
19-pole M23 connector. Available with heating option. Supplied with
female 19-pole M23 movable connector and operating manual. On